TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413791

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.		01/25/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.
Street Address:	195 S. Milpitas Boulevard
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4923250	INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	4328231	REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY WE LIVE, WORK, A	
Registration Number:	4526541	SEE POSSIBILITY	
Registration Number:	4154117		
Registration Number:	4564846	VIEW GLASS	
Registration Number:	4526486	VIEW	
Registration Number:	4526521	VIEW	
Registration Number:	4565013	VIEW CONTROLS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0318

900392772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	326518-100View			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien			
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=View signed BNYM Trademark Release#page1.tif				
source=View signed BNYM Trademark Release#page2.tif				
source=View signed BNYM Trademark Release#page3.tif				

source=View signed BNYM Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0319

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Agreement") dated as of January 25, 2017, from The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), to View, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2016 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor and Collateral Agent, the Grantor agreed to the payment and performance of its Secured Obligations upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and Collateral Agent dated as of April 15, 2016 in favor of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the lenders (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted the Security Interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, including those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2016 at Reel 005772, Frame 0349;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees and acknowledges as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, including those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks and Trademark Registrations shall hereby cease and be void. Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Agreement may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0320

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request by the Grantor, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware (without giving effect to conflict of law rules).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

[Signature page follows]

2

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lawrence M. Kusch

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Trademarks:

Mark/Name	Owner	Reg. No.	Registration Date
INTELLIGENCE	View, Inc.	4923250	March 22, 2016
REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY WE LIVE, WORK, AND BUILD.	View, Inc.	4328231	April 30, 2013
SEE POSSIBILITY	View, Inc.	4526541	May 6, 2014
Design Only	View, Inc.	4154117	June 5, 2012
VIEW GLASS	View, Inc.	4564846	July 8, 2014
VIEW	View, Inc.	4526486	May 6, 2014
VIEW	View, Inc.	4526521	May 6, 2014
VIEW CONTROLS	View, Inc.	4565013	July 8, 2014

DMSLIBRARY01\29937716.v1

RECORDED: 01/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0323